10/531575

A) 3 58 1-40 JC12 Rec'd PCT/PTC 18 APR 200

Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Assignment Recordation Services **PATENTS ONLY** Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 12-12-2005 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 123532 Please record the attached original usualism of way, thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: 1) Takashi NORO NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2) Takahisa KANEKO 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTURE 467-8530 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: All) March 25, 2005 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) ___ Additional numbers attached? Yes No Title of Application: APPARATUS FOR COATING OUTER PERIPHERAL SURFACE OF PILLAR STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR COATING OUTER PERIPHERAL SURFACE OF PILLAR STRUCTURE Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} 4/21/2005 NAJARRO 00**00009**2 10531575 B. Enclosed (Check No. 165813) 04 FC:8021 40.00 QP Address: Oliff & Berringe, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 18, 2005 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0057

02/00/38 US

		$(1) \underline{\mathbf{T}}$	<u>akashi NORO</u>		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>T</u>	akahisa KAN	EKO		·		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
		In c	onsideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good a	nd valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	NT.	OV T1-					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		GK Insulato					
		(10) 2	<u>-56, Suda-c</u> ichi-prefec	ho, Mizu	ho-ku, Nag	oya-city,		
		the entire r invention, divisional,	r designated as the Ass right, title and interest f and in all applications:	ignee) and Assigne or the United Stat for patent includir e, and reissue app	es heirs, successors, a es of America as defing ag any and all provisi lication(s), and all Le	ssigns and legal representatives, ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, non-provisional, etters Patent, extensions.		
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>A</u>	PPARATUS FO	R COATIN	G OUTER PE	RIPHERAL SURFACE		
	Identification such as Title, Case	0	F PILLAR ST	RUCTURE	AND METHOD	FOR COATING		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					LLAR STRUCTURE		
	•••	, ,	(Attorney Docket No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			te herewith or	rey exceuted an ap	opineation for patent	in the office States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12) on	····					
(13)	Alternative	(12) 110	Compliantion Carial No.	mala an				
(13)	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed						
the Assi	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth	in obtaining everes to execute altional Conventions to perform a nited States pate corizes and required. Assignee, as At executed, and essors, assigns aby grants the fi	vidence and going forward papers and documents on for Protection of Ind II affirmative acts whice the to the Assignee. The signer of Patsignee of the entire in will not execute, any a and legal representative rm of OLIFF & BERRIE.	ard with such inters and perform any ustrial Property on h may be necessarents to issue any a erest, and covenar greements in confis. GE, PLC the power	rference. act which may be ne similar agreements. ry to obtain, maintain and all Letters Patents ints that he has full right lict herewith, and agreer to insert on this ass	s of the United States resulting ght to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is ignment any further		
		utad bu tha um	densioned on the date	a) ammadika kha w				
	In witness whereof, exec	•	•		. •			
Date .	March 25, 2		Inventor Signatu	re <u> lafasi</u> GD D	1 /Voru	(SEAL)		
Date .	March 25, 2							
Date _						(SEAL)		
Date _						(SEAL)		
Date _						(SEAL)		
Date -						(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)		
	This assignment should pr hen it should be signed be				he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. (Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
)ate	•		•					
_		··· ·· <u>·</u> ···						
Date _			Witnes	·s				

PATENT REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0058

02/00368US Web-0063USGG

		(1) <u>Ta</u>	kashi NORO	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>T</u> a	kahisa KANE						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of	m NC	W Inquiston	- T-12					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		K Insulators		1				
		(10) <u>2-</u>	56, Suda-cho	o, Mizul	10-ku, Nago	ya-city,			
		invention, a divisional,	designated as the Assign ght, title and interest for tond in all applications for continuation, substitute, a l reexamination certificate.	he United State patent includin nd reissue appl	es of America as define g any and all provision ication(s), and all Lette	ers Patent, extensions.			
(11)	Insert					IPHERAL SURFACE			
	Identification such as Title, Case		PILLAR STRU						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					LAR STRUCTURE			
		(Attorney D							
			e undersigned has (have) c herewith or	executed an ap	plication for patent in	the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)							
	Signing of Application	(12) on							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Numb	er					
()	Identification for								
	filed applications	filed							
claims o reexamin from said nerein as binding dentification	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth d application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute allonal Conventions to perform alloted States pater orizes and reque Assignee, as Asexecuted, and vissors, assigns arroy grants the firm	papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Sets the Director of Patents signee of the entire interevill not execute, any agreed legal representatives. The of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	d perform any rial Property or lay be necessary as to issue any as st, and covenamements in conflict the power.	act which may be nece similar agreements. A to obtain, maintain or and all Letters Patents of ts that he has full right ict herewith, and agree	the United States resulting to convey the entire interest is that this assignment is			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the und	orsigned on the date(s)	nnasita tha uu	densioned nemo(s)				
Date						(SEAL)			
-	March 25, 20		Inventor Signature	G D D-	71 P	(SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date _	March 25, 20								
Date _						(SEAL)			
Pate _ Pate						(SEAL)			
Pate _						(SEAL)			
ate _						(SEAL)			
_						(SEAL)			
ate _	77.	_				(SEAL)			
either, tl	This assignment should pre hen it should be signed befo	nerably be signe ore at least two	d before: (a) a Notary Pul witnesses who also sign h	blic if within th ere:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If			
ate _			Witness						
ate _									
_									

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 017323 FRAME: 0059